PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 10700
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 10700
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Ground-based and Airborne
Telescopes VII
Heather K. Marshall
Jason Spyromilio

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a seven-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first five digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10700  1070001-2
  Contents
  xv Authors
 xxvii Conference Committee
 xxxi  Introduction
Part One
   OPTICAL COATINGS
 10700 02  LSST coating plant status and progress [10700-153]
 10700 04  Lessons learned from wet washing the 6.5m MMT primary mirror in-situ [10700-2]
   INFRASTRUCTURE, FACILITIES, AND ENCLOSURES
 10700 06  Designing an effective SALT building management system (BMS) [10700-4]
 10700 07  Design and construction of the SST Australia Observatory in a cyclonic region [10700-5]
 10700 08  The LSST dome: manufacturing and erection status [10700-6]
 10700 09  Procurement of the dome and the telescope structure of the ESO ELT: status report [10700-7]
 10700 0A  GMT site, enclosure, and facilities: design and construction update [10700-8]
   PROJECT REVIEWS: EARLY OPERATIONS
 10700 0D  Commissioning and first scientific operations of the wide-field 2.6m Javalambre Survey
Telescope (Invited Paper) [10700-11]
 10700 0E  SOFIA in the era of JWST and ALMA (Invited Paper) [10700-12]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10700  1070001-3
   PROJECT REVIEWS: ASSEMBLY, INTEGRATION, AND VERIFICATION
 10700 0F  The Balloon Experimental Twin Telescope for infrared interferometry (BETTII): first flight
(Invited Paper) [10700-232]
 10700 0H  The Greenland telescope: Thule operations [10700-234]
MODELING AS A DRIVER OF OBSERVATORY DESIGN I: JOINT SESSION WITH CONFERENCES
10700 AND 10705
 10700 0I  Stray light and thermal self-emission minimization at the ELT [10700-13]
 10700 0J  Direct measurements of wind disturbances forces on the CTIO Blanco 4m telescope mount and
its effect in tracking jitter [10700-14]
 10700 0K  A new finite element model of the SOFIA primary mirror cell to investigate dynamical behavior
[10700-15]
 10700 0L  Vibration measurements in the Daniel K. Inouye Solar Telescope [10700-16]
MODELING AS A DRIVER OF OBSERVATORY DESIGN II: JOINT SESSION WITH CONFERENCES
10700 AND 10705
 10700 0M  Interferometric characterization of Keck segment edge errors  [10700-17]
 10700 0N  The Giant Magellan Telescope phasing strategy and performance [10700-18]
   MAJOR OBSERVATORY UPGRADES
 10700 0O  Progress on the W. M. Keck Observatory segment repair project [10700-19]
 10700 0P  Completion and performance of the Hobby-Eberly Telescope wide field upgrade [10700-20]
 10700 0Q  Dome seeing monitor and its results for the 4m Blanco telescope [10700-21]
 10700 0S  Mini-tracker concepts for the SALT transient follow-up program [10700-23]
   PROJECT REVIEWS: OBSERVATORIES UNDER CONSTRUCTION